(v) Issuance of injunctions and other appropriate orders as designated 
by the general sessions judges in cases of alleged domestic violence.

The Law & The Rules
T.C.A. § 40-1-111 – Name That County!

(a)(1)(B)(iii) – “…any county having a population of not less than 
one hundred eighty-three thousand one hundred (183,100) nor more 
than one hundred eighty-three thousand two hundred (183,200), 
according to the 2010 federal census.”

(b)(1) – “… a county having a population of not less than fourteen 
thousand seven hundred (14,700) nor more than fourteen thousand 
eight hundred (14,800), according to the 1970 federal census.”

(d)(1) – “… any county having a population of not less than forty-one 
thousand four hundred (41,400) nor more than forty-one thousand 
six hundred (41,600), according to the 1990 federal census.”

The Law & The Rules
T.C.A. § 40-1-111 – Name That County!

(e)(1) – “… any county having a population of not less than three 
hundred seven thousand (307,000) nor more than three hundred 
eight thousand (308,000), according to the 2000 federal census.”

(g)(1) – “… any county with a population not less than two 
hundred seventy-six thousand (276,000) nor more than two 
hundred seventy-seven thousand (277,000), according to the 1970 
federal census.”

(h)(1) – “… any county having a population of not less than four 
hundred thirty-two thousand two hundred (432,200) nor more 
than four hundred thirty-two thousand three hundred (432,300), 
according to the 2010 federal census.”

The Law & The Rules
Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 10
Code of Judicial Conduct

Preamble

[1]  An independent, fair and impartial judiciary is indispensable to our 
system of justice…

[2] Judges should maintain the dignity of judicial office at all times, and